

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

PORT AUTHORITY ACT 2015

Port Authority (Fees) Notice 2015

S.L No. 21

Notified: 22 December 2015

I, Valdon Dowiyogo M.P and Minister for Transport, acting in accordance with powers vested in me by section 30 (2) of the *Port Authority Act* 2015, hereby notify the public of the following:

1. Title

This Notice may be cited as the Port Authority (Fees) Notice 2015.

2. Commencement

This Notice commences 30 days after it has been published in the Gazette¹.

3. Schedule of Fees

The fees payable to the Port Authority of Nauru are contained in the Schedule to this Notice and shall be payable from the date of the commencement of this Notice.

Dated this 22nd day of December 2015

HON. VALDON DOWIYOGO M.P.

MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT

¹ Gazette No. 178/G.N.No. 811/2015